SMNR322520CTL-SERIES
ERP No DATE:
CUSTOMER P/N： REVISION: A
ITEM： SMNR322520CTL-SERIES SPEC No: SA-S999-072
 REVISIONS
REV DATE DRAWN CHECKER
A
DESCRIPTION

Storage temperature： ‘-40℃~+125℃
Storage environment： temperature：0℃~+40℃     humidity：RH10%~70%
Safe storage life: 12 months
JENG SHI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. Email:sales@jengshi.comwww.jengshi.com
ERP No DATE:
CUSTOMER P/N： REVISION: A
ITEM： SMNR322520CTL-SERIES SPEC No: SA-S999-072
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS(@ 25℃)
Inductance Test Freq DCR
 (mΩ)
Isat
 (A)
Irms
 (A)
Part No. (uH) （Hz） (Typ)Max (Typ)Max (Typ)Max
SMNR322520CTL-R33M 0.33±20%
100K/1V
(8.00)9.60 (11.0)10.0 (8.50)8.00
SMNR322520CTL-R47M 0.47±20% (9.30)11.2 (9.00)8.00 (8.00)7.50
SMNR322520CTL-R68M 0.68±20% (13.3)16.0 (8.00)7.00 (7.00)6.40
SMNR322520CTL-1R0M 1.00±20% (18.3)22.0 (7.50)6.20 (6.20)5.80
SMNR322520CTL-1R5M 1.50±20% (25.8)31.0 (6.50)5.00 (5.30)4.80
SMNR322520CTL-2R2M 2.20±20% (38.0)46.0 (5.00)4.50 (3.70)3.20
SMNR322520CTL-3R3M 3.30±20% (56.0)65.0 (4.20)3.70 (3.20)2.70
SMNR322520CTL-4R7M 4.70±20% (90.0)98.0 (3.40)2.90 (2.80)2.40
1.Heat Rated Current (Irms) will cause the coil temperature rise approximately ΔT of 40℃
2.Saturation Current (Isat) will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%.
3.The part temperature (ambient + temp rise) should not exceed 125℃under worst case operating
conditions.Circuit design,component,PCB trace size and thickness,airflow and other cooling provisions all